N23DT

1975 Cessna 421B

Airframe Logbook #3 of 6 1984 - 1994

MSN: 421B-0852



Prepared by the worldwide aviation specialists at RidgeAire, Inc.

Book 3 · OG BOOK ENTRY RCRAFT LOG Aviation Services
SINCE 1996 Logbook Closed Date: 01/17/17, ACTT: 6, 299.7, HM: 4,011.1

AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION

MANUFACTURER	DATE OF MFG
SERIAL NUMBER 42130852 REGISTRATION NUMBER N1953 G	
REGISTERED OWNER TOUBOR OIL.	Inspection Status [Check one]
STREET ADDRESS	F.A.R. 91.169 ANNUAL/100 HOUR -
CITY, STATE, ZIP SOUSTON TEFR	-
OPERATOR	F.A.R. 91.71 PROGRESSIVE
STREET ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	F.A.R. 91.217 SUBPART D
REGISTERED OWNER	
STREET ADDRESS	F.A.R. 135.60 A.T.C.O.
CITY, STATE, ZIP	-
OPERATOR	OTHER
STREET ADDRESS	DATE ENTERED
CITY, STATE, ZIP	MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITY
· ·	

INSTALLED EQUIPMENT	3/201	POSE	29

TYPEN MANUFACTURES MADE AND SERVINE AND SE				
ITEM	MANUFACTURER	MODEL	SERIAL NO.	
ENGINE			R L	
PROPELLER			R	
PROFELLER		<u> </u>	L	
				-
				<u> </u>
				<u>_L</u>
				<u></u>
				<u> </u>
				_
				-

		F.A.K. 43.9	_ :
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
1-12-84	1933.1	Prained all sumps, cleaned and repacked wheel bearings, ran retraction test, checked emergency extension system	
, , ,		serviced battery, brakes, Shimmy dampener, shock struts	
		a tires, lubricated gear fittings & controls.	-
	5.	The ai craft and/or component identified above	
		In accordance, with an actual	
		manaction, and was determined to be in airworthy	
		Condition Total Time 55 3 Dails agency	? 4
		Signed O Oder I Date for	
		FAA Approved Repair Station No. 2016	
		1850 N: Telephone Relactation No. 2016 Faliston 17 offexagad	
		Fototo Right mon ting	· Possed LEAR Doice
		shoohoh took. Chase	- Point Bottom -
		Box REROUTE Pilot DA	feast sin Duct -
		REPLACE BAN OF YABN LIA	12, UNIDER INS. PONIEL-
		PAPINCE BULLY + LANS	PROP SUNC. INCIDENCE -
	۵		

F.A.R. 43.9 AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. **DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED** WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE **DATE OF AIRCRAFT TIME** OR APPROVED DATA USED COMPLETION **IN SERVICE** 976.4 Total Time/976. 44 Signed Cruse Aviation inc FAA Approved Repair Station No. 2016 8501 Telephone Road Houston 17, Texas

F.A.R. 43.9			
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
9-21-84		thismer sit sumps, cleaned and repacked wheel bearings,	
		I felt felt - 61 38 test, alt taked empresenvextonsion evetor	
		gerviced battery, brakes, Shimmy dampener, shock strug	
Ž.		# fires, inbricated gear fittings & controle.	
	,		, ·
)		1 certify that this aircraft/ has been	
		inspected in accordance with a 100 MR	_
1		inspection and was determined to be in airworthy	
		Concition Jotal Type Dole 9-21-84	
		Signed	
. 0		Cruse Contion No. 2016 FAA Approved Repair Station No. 2016	
7		\$501 Teleprone Road	<u> </u>
7		Houston 17, Texas	- 111 - 11
, 6		ComplySLME 84-25 RUCCRE	Padde + BARKa mostar
		CyloRaplace Bulblower. But	
.,		BROKA Discs + PAds AS	y s. Raysin Cobin
2	7	Donna Light Switch -	
6			
2	•	PROVISIONS OF 91,169(f)	OUNDER THE
1		PROVISIONS OF 91,169(f)	4.
V			
Lag			
N			
,	land		

I		F.A.N. 43.7	ACENCY & CE
DATE OF	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
COMPLETION	9.647.7	Drained all sumps, cleaned & repacked wheel	Penalyod overland
10100	209111	begrings, ran retraction test, checked emergency	
		extension system, serviced battery, brakes, shimmy dampener, shock strutts & tires, lubri-	Repaired tun
		cated gear fittings & controls. Detating	Boscon, Installal
		Hew Pins IN Main	ronv Torove
		Links Rengised Amin	expire Valtary
		Adjusted Wase goor	Soun Lock Pentacol
		Battery Box Drain. Se	ruled Allohol
		Tank Paparod Lett For	end Boggsosodar
		inspected in accordance with a ANNUAL	
		inspection and was determined to be in air	1 100
		Signed Signed	1/-4/3
		Number FAA CRS 246-3	•
		CALKINS AERO SERVICE 4101 War Admiral	
		Pasadena, Texas 77503	
77415	AIRCRA	FT IS BETNE OPERATED UND	Panusions of
FARPART	91 SUBPART	D +15 INSPECTED UNDERTANT	2120 V/15 1 /2001-10
>= 91	169(K)4	THE THE !	PROCEDURES

F	F.A.R. 43.9			
_	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
-	7-3-45	2097	6 50hV Innpertion	Repaired
	Toto	1165	Wiring Installed	Newbett
_	Tire.	Rephil	red lett Fud Air	carditarev cent
Ì	& sei	ruedn	the From. Replaced Bo	16 16 Lines
	Beacon	Total Time	97, Pate 7-3-85	
-		Signed	25 tolh	
1		Number	ERO SERVICE, INC.	
		4101	War Admiral	
		Pasader FAA Ceritified	a, Texas 77503 Repair Sta. No. 264-31	
L				
-				
L				
1				
				I I

		F.A.R. 43.3	ACENCY & CERTIFICATE NO
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
2/7/86	2144.5	Drained all sumps, cleaned & rapacked whee	Complied with
	FLT. Hr.	bearings, ran retraction test, checked emergency extension system, serviced battery, brakes	MF84-12 5mr web
b	meter	shimmy dampener, shock strutts & tires, lubri-	
		cated gear fittings & controls. Repaired	broken flap switch wire
			deshield deice lines.
		1. / 1 1 1 A	operation; replaced
		vacuum regulator filter; repla	
		Complied with AD81-09-09	Heater INSPECTION
		by performing 250hr heater	inspection. (54.2 heater
		hos. on this date.). Cleaned out	You valves.
		Repaired nose wheel well o	,
		patch in damaged area and	
		nose gear truss pruot point	support bracket let
		Installed patch on right intel of	loor, right main seas.
		forward corner. Serviced fre	on in AC system.
		Replaced sticking vacuum s	Istem manifold.
		checked and adjusted vicu	um system.
		Removed O' bottle and has	d hydrostatic cleck
			1

DATE OF	AIRCRAFT TIME	F.A.R. 43.9	
COMPLETION	IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
2/7/86	2144.5		
, , ,	~	performed. Required co	ke i sastial
		refulred cr	ects in vertical
		tin plastic cap. Repaired	APU door spring.
		Serviced airconditioner l	ydraulic system
		reservoir. Reinstalled 02	bottle and filled
		with oxygen- certify that this aircraft/	neine has been
		Seviced wind field inspection and was determined	with and only a l
		Worthy condition. Total Tir Signed Business	1#2 <i>144.</i> 5
-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		GALKINS AERO SI 4101 War Adm	iral /
		Pasadena, Texas FAA Certified Rep	77503 ir Sta.
		No. 264-3	
:			
,			
			

MAINTENANCE F.A.R. 43.9 AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE AIRCRAFT TIME DATE OF IN SERVICE COMPLETION annua Drained all sumps, cleaned & repacked wheel bearings, ran retraction test, checked emergency extension system, serviced battery, brakes, shimmy dampener, shock strutts & tires, lubricated gear fittings & controls. a accordance bottom tension bleo med mi

7.7.05	AIRCRAFT TIME	DESCRIPTION OF MORNING	
DATE OF COMPLETION	IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
11/10/86	2183.0	10.	OWNED/RETORNED TO SERVICE
_14.5/	-	fixtures fortage	
		tixtures tor housale	ind sight fuel
		selector lighting. Inste	Med "O" time.
		factory rebut ensines	a both last a l'
		right posistions. All en	Time flexilla
		fluid lines replaced a	+ this time.
		Serviced energency oryce	1 bottle Alec
		york performed during this i	aspection on file at
* .		this repair station under wo	0 ± 957
		inspected in accordance with an only of	
		inspection and was determined to be in air, worthy condition. Total Time 2/83	
		Signed Brian M. Jarivel for	
	•	CALKINS AERO SERVICE	
		Pasadena, Texas 77503	
		FAA Certified Repair Sta. No. 264-3/	
		110. 204-31 - 2 1 U	

MAINIENANCE IL F.A.R. 43.9 AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERV DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED AIRCRAFT TIME DATE OF COMPLETION IN SERVICE I certify that the altimeter & Static system tests required by FAR Part 91.171 have been performed. The Altimeters, S.N. C3412 & S.N. 1115 were tested to Date 10/21/86 Static Seen tested Date . 1. by Calkins Hero Service - Bin CALKINS AERO SERVICE INC. Cloudield Airport FAA Repair Station 264-31 Mail 4101 War Admiral Pasadena, Tx. 77503 FIRCHAFT INSPECTED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF 91.169(4)4 11-10-86 BRAZOS AVIONICS, INC. In accordance with FAR 91.172 this ROUTE 2. BOX 2744 CLOVERFIELD AIRPORT ATC Transponder has been tested and FAA Certified Repair Station No. 205-58A Inspected and found to comply with ap-PEARLAND, TEXAS 77581 pendix F of part 43 and Appendix E.

21024945

		1 1/1/11/14/31/3	
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
2/11/87		REPLACED ALL AUX FUE	L (FILS
MES 219.	ž, 7	ILL OUT BAT S/N: 05B	
		LA CENTER TANK OF	
•	•	4+ INBRD 015	
		RY OUTBED 054	
		RY CENTER DZI	
	•	R+ INBRD 018	
		SERTAL HE ABOVE	WITH NEW UNIT
		Total Time 2/93.7 Date 2/1/8	7
		Number Junt has for	c +
		CALKINS AERO SERVICE, INC.	
		Pasadena, Texas 77503	
		FAA Ceritified Repair Sta. No. 264:31	
-			
		5026002-7-8,-9	-10-3,-4
	•		
			•

_		PERFORMED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO.
DATE OF	AIRCRAFT TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
COMPLETION		OR ALTHOU	
-4-30-87	INST	Hed Exchange ARTIFICIAL	HORIZON
-	mode	1/1ed Exchange ARTIFICIAL 300-908 SN 587	
		Wash was repaired and	
	inspected in acco	rdance with current regulations of	
-	the Fodoral Aviation	Postingent details of the repair are on	
[The at this repair st	tion on Work Order # Date #-30-87	
ī .	Signed:	horized Representative	
	1405	THALL AVIONICS, INC.	
7 8	FAA	REPAIR STATION 207-20	
-	-		
<u></u>			
		Vinish William Control of the Contro	
-			
-			
-			
			
_			
	,		

	F.A.R. 43.9					
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE			
16/9/87 HRMTR	2219.4 Remove	1 2ºc Cessna RT428A NAVICOM, CESSNA IN4438	VOR CONV. I Jand R4438 GISRCUR KING KA-43			
. DINE CODE	Converter, Inste	Hed KING KAISS-05 NAVICOM W/ BS REVR. KAISS-OHN	Av Com, KI-20+03 HAV INd, KA-120 DME Code			
		oling fan, N.A.T. RSOE-DOI Remote Switch, NORTHSTER				
10.0		acturers recomendiations and specifications. All we				
2nd AC.43.	13-2A New Weig	ht and belonce computed this dole. See weight an	belence worksheet and FAA Form 337			
for furth	er information	J 5179.21 Moment 794,134.04				
	New EMPTY Weigh	18.00				
		This aircraft and or appliance was repaired an inspected in accordance with current regulations of				
		the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved to return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are or				
		file at this repair station on Work Order # 2061				
,		Signed: Jash W landerson Date 419/87	·			
		MORT HALL AVIONICS, INC.				
•	ij	FAA REPAIR STATION 264-23				
•		·				
			*			

F.A.R. 43.9

AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. **DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED** DATE OF AIRCRAFT TIME WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE OR APPROVED DATA USED COMPLETION IN SERVICE VIATION INC 10-23-87 S/N 0852 T.T. 2237.5 N 1953G Stripped and repainted Aircraft in accordance with Customer's design. Removed, rebalanced and reinstalled flight controls. Added 4 Oz. to rudder and removed .5 Oz. from right elevator. The remaining flight controls were found to be within limits. \ Operational check performed on flight controls after heinstallation. The following paints were used on this aidcraft: P/NCOLOR MFG68004 Vestal White Alumigrip G4034 Kelly Green Alumigrip G4011 Medium Green Alumigrip CONT **CRS 2130**

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST AIRCRAFT TIME DATE SIGNATURE - CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE IN SERVICE 10-23-87 CONT. -S/N 0852 N 1953G Installed new skin under exhaust heat shield on L/H Wheel Well area, due to corrosion. Replaced cracked out stinger fairing at tail tip light. Installed patch plate at right wing locker aft section due to corrosion. Installed flush patch on right wheel well area at exhaust heat shield. Rerigged rudder to keep from hitting trim rod at full deflection, rudder was not hitting travel stops. Ref. W/O 19624) for other pertinent details. STEVE KINCAID CHAPARRAL AVIATION, INC C.R.S. 2130 CRS 2130

` .=	DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
- 		7/9/87	
		HUEBS 27	31.1 PERFORM 50 HR INSPECTION
			ART EGT GAVGES
			REPLACE HORZ STAB IF BOOTS
			REPUBLE AT MAIN TIRE.
			REPLACE RT INBRD WHEEL MALE
<u>.</u> 			WITH SERVICEBLE PART.
			Signed 7 /
7			Number I'm I'm
_+		-	CALKINS AERO SERVICE, 4101 War Admiral
			Pasadena, Texas 77503 FAA Ceritified Repair Sta. No. 264-31
- 			Tra Centined Repair Gla. No. 204-01
- <u>-</u>			
			
<u></u>			

The state of the s	Amen 40 = 200 00	1./A.N. 43.11 - 31.21/
DATI	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT, NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
$\mathcal{E}/$	12/87	KEPLACE RUDDER WITH
HOB	B.S.	SERVICABLE UNIT P+#
		5 133000 - 700 PAINTED
•		TO MATCH.
		Total Time Date 8/12/87
		Number And hat
		CALKINS AERO SERVICE, 4101 War Admiral
		, Pasadena, Texas 77503
		FAA Centified Repair Sta. No. 264-31
		A SAM
		C. J. Williams
•		

_	F./A.N. 43.11 - 31.21/					
	DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE			
	12-2-	6) FLI	GHT HP METER 2242,2 ANNUAL			
	INS	PECTI	OH COMPLIED WITH AD & 7-21-05, MEBIST			
	INST	ALL ED	KITSIN TIP TANK FILLERS, AUXTANK			
- <u>-</u> _	CAP	Kits	ONBACK OPDER , REPOIDED LOWER BEACON!			
	\$ Lu	BRILAT	ED TOP BEACON, CLEANED OUTFLOW			
·	VALV	ES. 1	POUNTED LEFT AILERON HINGE INSTALLEDNEW			
	SEA	5.1N	LEFT BRAKE HOUSING, INSTALLED NEW ROTATING			
	D150	SINF	IGHT BROKE. INSTALLED NEW BATTERY			
- 	RELA	Ch.	EAHED AUL ELECT PILAL CONNECTIONS DH			
- 	RELA	75. C	LEANED LEFT & PIGHT FUEL STRAINER			
	DRAIL	45. R	Checked emergency REDULET LEFT AUX TANK DRAW			
	Drained all	retraction tes	or, checked emergency PEPAIPED LEFT I service that this sirculative has been			
	extension s)	stem, service	ed battery, brakes, ed battery, brakes, ed battery, brakes, strutts & tires, lubri- JULLHTWING inspected in accordance with a NAUA inspection and was determined to be in air- worthy condition. Total Time 20 (12.17)			
	shimmy dam	tings & contro	ols. DEICE BOOTS. worthy condition. Total Time 1941.			
			CALKINS AERO SERVICO			
			4101 War Admiral			
- 			FAA Certified Repair Sta.			
			No. 264-31			
0.50						

		F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217	
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT I	FOR SERVICE
2-12-88	2247.8	BATTERY INSTALLED	
	RE: N19 1 bench 2 repla 3 repla 4 repla 5 servi	53G hobbs 2258.6 4/1/88 checked manifold pressure and fuel flow gauge ce corroded air cond. line ce aircond. compressor ce aircon. dryer ce air cond with leak check Total Time 7 25 8 L Date 4/1/88 Signed CALKINS AERO SERVICE RT. 2, BOX 2747 PEARLAND, TEXAS 77581 FAA Certified Repair Sta. No. 264-34	

	_	AIRCRAFT TIME	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
- 	DATE	IN SERVICE	
	6/1/88	HOBBS	2266.2 ROPHACO LT- MAIN COAR TIRE
	_		OLD TRE PIN 061-345 5/N401800083 NAW.
	_		TURE 6/N 7283NOOZ48 CLEANS, MESP.
<u>-</u>	_		AND REPARKOD BORRINGS IAS M/M.
	<u></u>		1 1 HAMS INC.
			De 2 2 2 446547133
·	1		10 1 600 6 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
	10-18-8	88	nder (make) Nayco
1	l cer	tify this transpo	
-	(mor	een tested as rec	
1	4	mply with FAR	has been tested as required by
	Slone	THEEN AVIO	NICS AND COMMUNICATIONS, IN Signed AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
		P. O. B	SOUTHERN AVIONICS AND COMMUNICATION OF THE RN AVIONICATION OF THE RN AVIONIC
		1	RS 702-101 P. O. BOX 8322 ALA. 36G08 RS 702-101
	10/28/88	2288.7	ALTIMETERS CERTIEIED BY SOUTHERN AVIONICS THE
			STATIC CHECK COMPLETED PER FAR 91.17 AT
		7	HIS TIME M. C. Andrean ASPYZZ7Z34WOH

	F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.21/				
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE			
10 28 88	2288.7	I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN			
Hooss		ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED			
	,	TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. A.D. NOTES CHECKED AND			
•	· · · ·	COMPLIED WITH THEN 88-20. CONPLETED A STATIC LEAK CHECK			
	4	PER FAR 91.171. REPLACE ELT BATTERY. NEW BOTTERS Due			
	٠ أن	REPLACE LEFT MAIN SUMP DRAIN AND RIGHT AND LEFT HUX SUMP			
i		DRAINS. REPLACE RIGHT REAR SEAT RECEINE ACTUATOR. ASSU.			
	(1)	ADJUST CABIN DOOR. REPLACE HOSBS METER. COMPLIED WITH			
1	di	A.D. 75-23-08 By INSPECTION OF LEFT AND RIGHT EXHAUST			
	2	SISTEMS, REBULT SHUMY DAMPENER AND BALANCE NOCE			
		WHEEL AND TIME INSTALLED CLEUFLAND WHEEL AND BRAKE			
' (í	CONVERSION KIT PERSTC \$A 197GL REPLACED LEFT AND			
		RIGHT EXHAUST SUPPORT BRACKETS AND HARDWARE ON			
	1	BOTH ENGINE CROSSOVER PIPES, JUSTALL RAM BAFFLE SEAR			
		KITS ON BOTH ENGINES. REPAIRED UPPER AND LOWER			
		ROTATING BEACONS. ADJUSTED RIGHT MAIN AND NOSE LANDING			
	,	GEAR TENSIONS AND LINKAGES PER CESSNA SERVICE MANUAL			
		ADJUSTED RUDDER CHBLE TENSION. REPLACED CENTRAL VACUUM			
		(NEXT PAGE)			

			F.A.R. 43.11 - 31.217	
	DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE	
= <u>_</u> `		- MOENTICE	ELTER AND HORMUM PELIEF FILTERS. REPLACED LEFT BAGGARE	=
~_`			DODE SUPPORT BRACKET, INSTALLED FIRE SLEEVE ON LEFT	_
~_`			AND RIGHT FUEL SUPPLY LINES FROM MIXTURE CONTROL	_
- <u>-</u> -` - ,			TO REAR ENGINE BAFFLE. INSTALLED FIRE SLEEUE ON KIGHT,	_
··			FUEL LINE BETWEEN PUMP AND MIXTURE CONTROL. SERVICE	_
 			MAIN AND NOSE STRUTS WITH WITHOURS.	
 :			M.C. Jindson A=P4227234 w34	_
			Establish and the second of th	-
	5-30-89	##BBS	40.4 TT 2329.1 CompLIED WITH MEB88-3 BY INSTALLING	
;		ما	SK421-138 B2 KIT, SK421-82 P/C/W.	
 	AUXP	VMI)	Sul Xelle SAP/60059	
_ ب_ر				
				1
				I
			:	

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
7/14/89	2340.	3 hos. bubs: 51.6
		Completed 50 hr. inspection of this
		aircraft in accordance with MM.
•		Complied with Cassa SB MEB88-3A
		by replacing both left & right inner bearing
		with new parts, (PN 5/4/109-1).
		Details of work persons performed on
		file under W.O. 8/9, in aircraft records.
		Brian M. Jarium
	141	ATP 457-06-9566
		%3 9536 DATE: 7-29-89 TAT: 234, B LBG:
		EPLACED RIGHT MLS METERINS PIN "O" INS SUPPORT PAN CERERINS PIN "O"
		WERECTED STAUT FOR RITTING & WEAR -
		D DEFECTS MOTED - RESERVICED STRUT AND MAL ACET RETURNED TO SERVICE.
		ETAILS ON FILE W/O 830.
		Ham's Aviation Maintenance Service, Inc.
		SigCert.# M7189927
	_	

				11-91.21/
	DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPE SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PER	ECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST RSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
· ·	_ _ 1 1	953¢ DATE:08/21	/89 TAT:2343.5 HOBBS:54.8	H1953G DATE:11/03/89 TAT:2353.6 HOBBS:64.9
	BATT, P/N G2	46 SM#G1041920;	ACPT RETURNED TO SERVICE. S. Cert.# APP 1894	CLBANED & TREATED CORROSION IN TOILET PLOOR AREA & BATTERY BOYAREA. REPLACED PRESSURIZATION SAFETY VALVE P/N 103576-5, SHF 34-155 WITH NEW P/N 103576-19, SHF10-1483. CLBANED OUTPLOW VALVE. C/W ADF87-21-02R1 BY C/W CESSHA SLFHE84-31; INSULATION OF FUEL TANK FILLER RESTRICTOR KITS ON ALL TANKS. C/W ADF75-23-08 EXHAUST SYS INSPECTION. REPLACED SEVERAL HUTS, BOLTS & SPRINGS; NEXT INSP. DUE AT 2403.6 HRS., HOBBS 114.9 C/W ADF78
			Acres to the second	05-06 PURL CRLL INSP; NO LRAKS NOTED; NEXT INSP. DUR 11/90.
		1953¢ DATE:11/0	3/89 TAT:2353.6 HOBBS:64.9	AD#87-06-09 INSPECTION OF MECHANICAL PRODUCTS CIRCUIT - BREAKERS; N/A NOWE INSTALLED IN THIS AIRCRAFT. C/W AD#70-22-0
~_^_ ~`	ANNUAL INSP DETAILS ON	ECTION & DETERM PILE UNDER WO#9	PT HAS BEEN INSPECTED I/A/W AN INED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. 17. ntenance Service, Inc.	INSPECTION OF WOOD BLECTRIC CIRCUIT BREAKERS N/A NONE INSTALLED IN THIS ACFT. C/W AD#84-26-02; REPLACED INDUCTION AIR FILTERS WITH NEW AMIO6735BA ON BOTH ENGS. REPLACEMENT DUE 6 HOBBS 564.9 HRS. TAT 2853.6 HRS. DETAILS ON FILE WOF917. Ham's Aviation Maintenance Service, Inc.
	Sig.	1,38,700	Cert.# 189927	Sig Am
<u> -</u>				
i				

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTIO SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON	ON - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
		N1953G DATE:01/26/90	0 TAT:2367.8 LDG:UNK
		REMOVED & REPLACED LOWER ROTE 235A170 SN# UNK; P/N ON 235A DETAILS ON FILE WO#993	
	,	Ham's Aviation Maintenar	nce Service, Inc.
- ·	N1953G DATE:0	6/04/90 TAT:2390.5 LDG:	
CHECK CONTROL OF CHECK	OK. N FILE WO#1077 Lie CJa TALLEY AP#457	FWD FACING SEAT P/N Q28-44 OPS Lluy 568428 NCE SERVICE, INC.	1) SERVICED AIR CONDITION SYSTEM WITH FREON R-12 2) REPLACED RT MAIN TIRE W/NEW ARMSTRONG CONDOR 6.50-10 8 PLY TIRE. INSPECTED WHEELS & REPACKED BEARINGS DETAILS ON FILE WO#1114
			GEORGE H. HAM A&P \$2189927 HAM'S AVIATION MAINTENANCE SERVICE, INC.

			1 ./ (.1(. 45.1	1 311217		
DATE	AIRCRAFT T IN SERVIC	E SIGNA	KIND OF INSPEC TURE — CERT. NO. OF PERS	TION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY ON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROV	LIST ING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE	
2) TIG	HR INSPECTION C/W	1/A/W/ CESSNA M/M. RT M/L/G DOOR RD. 127	Deperbel	E oxorbene mi	Th 91.169(£)(4	<i>i</i>)
, —		AP #457568420 INCE SERVICE, INC.				
RAR NO	RH STORM TON PLASIONS OF THE DESCRIPTION OF THE DESCRIPTION DESCRI	Th New how how how how how how how how how ho	KeITEN PIN	1) C/W REPLACED RT NEW & TRIMMED ST 2) C/W REPLACED BROWNOSE LANDING LIGHT DETAILS ON FILE WORLD BILLIE C. TALLEY	OKEN WIRE CONNECTOR ON SHT.	·
•						

ECORD

\sim	\sim 4	
	• • • •	
71		- 4
	• - •	,

VICE

	NC (PSSUA 1)2 S/N 421BOSSZN 19536		<u> 217</u>			
	Day 1-		TUS &	DISCREPAR DISSAF	ANCY LIST	IRCRAFT FOR SER
1	altitude reference has been performed and complies with FAR 91.217					
	Altitude Digitizer Mfg ARC P/N S/N S/N P1lot's Altimeter Mfg ARC P/N L25-40-3126 S/N	_ _	नुस्का	prescribed by omply with art 43.	porting Integration	
i	Transponder 1 2 Mfg 1986 P/N VT AGGR P/N AT-150 S/N 967 S/N 75707		ST 11 ES	pections ed, and c of FAR P	tomatic Altitude Reporting Transponder System Integra	Per Color
1	W.O. 21568-(Hedrick Beechcraft-Houston FAA Repair Station X4). LOGBOOK ENTRY	NTRY	808	and finst indicate indix E,	Automatic C Transpon	\$14.11 /
	A/C (ESSUP 42) S/N 4121 BO \$52 N 1953G	OGBOOK ENTRY	4218	test Appe	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Trans Mfg P/N S/N Date
ı	Pate 12-7-90 The test and inspections prescribed by FAR 91.411 have been performed, as indicated, and comply with the following paragraphs of Appendix E of FAR Part 43.	— F003	S/N	The been performed in Paragraph c.	and	
	(Paragraph a) Static Pressure System (Paragraph c) Automatic Altitude Reporting System and ATC Transponder System Integration Test.	V	1217		Paragraph c) System Test.	1 2 0 0 1 %
ı	Altimeter /	_	ملكودع	.413 have bitx F and/or	Œ m,	onder #
	(Paragraph b) Altimeter: Tested to 35,000 ft. on 12.55 by Tsxa a D/(12.57 FAA Repair Station 12.575) FAA Repair Station 12.575	_	A/C _	Date FAN 91.4 Appendix	(Appendix (Appendix	Mrs
	Hedrick Beechcraft-Houston FAA Repair Station XA1R605K					

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217 KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE - CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE AIRCRAFT TIME DATE IN SERVICE N1953G DATE: 12/14/90 TAT: 2435.1 N1953G DATE: 12/14/90 TAT: 2435.1 24) AD 90-09-10 TEXAS INST C/B N/A. 25) AD 76-08-02 R2 WING TIP STROBES P/C/W. 1) R&RI NOSE TIRE/WHEEL ASSY AFTER BALANCE. 26)C/W AD 75-23-08 INSP BOTH ENG EXAUST SYS. 2) ADJ. LATCH RT NOSE BAGGAGE DOOR. 27) R&R BATTERY P/N G246 WITH NEW. 3) CLEANED & TREATED MINOR SURFACE CORRISION AS DETAILS ON FILE UNDER W/O #1227. NECESSARY. I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED 4) R&RI OXY BOTTLE AFTER HYDROSTATIC TEST. IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND 5) R&RI BOTH ENG. FIRE BOTTLES AFTER HYDRO TEST. DETERMINED TO IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. 6) SREVICED SHIMMY DAMPER WITH MIL-H-5606. 7) CLEANED OUTPLOW & SAFETY VALVES. 8) REPAIRED DEICE BOOTS BY PATCHING & SEALING. GBORGE H. HAM A&P. IA# 2189927 9) PATCHED RT NACELLE OUTBD AFT FARING TO FLAP HAM'S AVIATION MAINTENANCE SERVICE, INC. PARING PANEL WITH 2024-T3 ALUM. 10) RESEALED NUT PLATES ON BOTH TIP TANKS. 11) R&R ELEV. TIRM ROD BEARINGS & BOLTS BOTH BLEV. #1953G DATE:1-28-91 TAT:2436.4 LDG:#/A 12) REROUTED ALT. AIR CABLES TO PREVENT CHAPPING. 13) R&R BRAKE MASTER CYL. FLEX HOSES WITH NEW, 1) RER SEAT BELT SWITCH P/N JMT-205N. SYSTEM OPS LOCAL MANIF. USING STRATOFLEX 111-4 HOSE. CHECK OK. 14) R&R 2 BA. BLEV. CONTROL PULLEYS P/N S378-3. DETAILS ON PATE WOL 1275 15) R&R CABIN AIR DUCT P/N 5117257-5 WITH NEW. 16) R&R 2EA. PUSELAGE WATER DRAIN VALVE WITH NEW. 17) R&R FLAP CABLE PULLEYS LH SIDE BY GEAR MOTOR. BILLIE C. TALLEY A&P#457568420 18) R&R RT.PROP DEICE BRUSH BLOCK P/NC40179. HAM'S AVATION MAINTENANCE SERVICE, INC. 19) R&R RT ENG EGT PROBE WITH NEW P/N86156. 20) R&R LH M/L/G TIRE & TUBE WITH NEW SIZE 650-10. 21) R&RI NOSE WHEEL PENDER AFTER WELDING .. 22) RE RIGGED LANDING GEAR AS NECESSARY I/A/W M/M.

23) R&R RT BRAKE MASTER CYL. CAP P/N 0541157.

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	SIGNATURE – CE	KIND OF INS RT. NO. OF P	PECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST ERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE	
1)SERVICE OPS CK OK 2)REMOVE UNIT S/N DETAILS OF	D AIRCRAFT A/C B REINSTALL CAN 12213 AFTER REI I FILE WOF 1311		1	1) REREINSTALLED L/H A/C BLOWER AFTER REPAIR CRS: HOJR765K. 2) REMOVED STALL WARNING IND. FOR REPAIR. DETAILS ON FILE WOF 1369. BILLIE C. TALLEY AEPT 457568420	
GRORGE B. HAM'S AVIA		A&P #2189927 CB SERVICE INC.		HAM'S AVIATION MAINTENANCE SERVICE, INC.	
1)TROUBLE OPS CK OK. 2)R&R ROTA PAA PMA AP 3)ADJ L/H 4)R&R BULB DETAILS ON BILLIE C.	SHOT STROBE LETTING BEACON PARTIES AND STROBE PROVED NEW BEACOLTAGE REG. UPPER ROTATINE PILE NO 12362	TAT: 2447.7 LDG: N/A TE SYS. CLEANED SW. N C621002-0107 WITH CON P/N WRML-C. G BEACON. GP #457568420 CE SERVICE,/INC.		N1953G DATE:05/30/91 TAT:2458.1 LDG:N/A 1) REREINSTALLED STALL WARNING INDICATOR P/N 553-4 S/N 313 DETAILS ON FILE WO# 1396. BILLIE C. TALLEY A&P# 457568420 HAM'S AVIATION MAINTENANCE SERVICE, INC.	

				.A.K. 43.11 - 31		~~	
	DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	SIGNATURE -	KIND OF INSPECTION - STA CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPRO	VING OR DISSAPPROVIN	G AIRCRAFT FOR SER	VICE
عن <u>ب</u>			INSTAILED	OVERHAULED	EXCHAN GE	Encoding t	LT METER
_:-			mr. Dr. tr	PERCEPONICS C	OMPANY INC.		
			13 · · · · · · · · · · · ·	red bests from	TIME VQ DETE	Appendix	E
;_			and Apr	pengra 8 of 3%	3 40,		UO7
1			No.1 C	2 40.	2 OKAY Je	Rel. WO	4
			FAA REI	AIR STATLON X	D1.R608K		<u> </u>
			MEMBER BIRCH	PONTES COMPAN	Y INC.		
			77 bimatar/si	- Altitude Re	porting equi	ipment and	197
			Static syste	m roquired by	ith FAR 43.	Appendix E	•
- Colore			Alminetar(a)	restified by	MID-CON	TINENT	0
			Date 5-31-91	W.OLSYO J	Inspector	Jucky D	Trava-
				<u> </u>	Co-Pil		\overline{s}
			N1953G DATB:06/12/91	TAT:2461.0 LDG:N/A			
			&R AUX LOCKER FUEL TA	_			
			M OFF P/N 9910027-1LB 0027-1LH S/N 90-85328	S/N 74-22586 P/N ON	Le CKCh,		
Ţ			AILS ON FILB UNDER WO		MANIC	•	
		4	Silli Cod sel	lry.	1		
-			LIE C. TALLEY ASP# 45				
		HAM	'S AVIATION MAINTRNAN	ICR SERVICE INC			

N1953G DATE:07/16/91 TAT:2462.8 LDG:NA	F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217
	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST - CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
1)SERVICED A/C W/FREON. OPS CK OK.	CENTITION OF PERSONAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
2) REMOVED & REPLACED OUTBOARD FUEL CELL. P/N	N1953G DATB:09/05/91 TAT:2#64.3 LDG:NA
5026102-4, LEAK CK OK.	4
3)R&R R7H FUEL SELECTOR VALVE P/N 9910060-	1) REMOVED INBOARD FUEL CELL & INSPECTED THE
13RX AND ADJUSTED I/A/W M/M LEAK CK OK.	TANK, & TANK BOX NO DEFECT NOTED. RETAPE BOX
RER RIH FUEL XMITTER GASKET.	CHANGE TYPES & SIZES OF CLAMPS ON VENT LINE.
)REPAIRED RT INBOARD & R/H WINGTIP DRAIN	CHANGED INTERCONNECT & VENT TUBING.
OCK.	REINSTALLED TANK & SERVICED TANKS TO PULL.
ETAILS ON SILE UNDER W/O #1455.	LBAK CK @ 56 HRS. NO DEFECTS NOTED.
selve Kelly	DETAILS ON PILE UNDER 1/0 \$1496.
LLIE C. TALLEY A&P# 457568420	Julle Cyfelly
h's AVIATION MAINTENANCE SERVICE, INC.	BILLIE C. TALLEY A&P# 457968420
	HAM'S AVIATION MAINTENANCE SERVICE, INC.
N19536 DATE:08/12/91 TAT:2462.8 LDG:NA	
	N1953G DATE:10/21/91 TAT:2466.5 LDG:NA
RER CENTER AUX FUEL TANK IN RIGHT WING OFF	
THIRK 4042-10 S/N UNKNOWN IN TANK C/N 124	1) DEFUEL A/C, REMOVED ACCESS CHECKED &
F/M 4V42-10, REPAIRED INTERCONNECT THEE	TIGHTENED ALL INTERCONNECTS, INSTALLED NEW
MEINSTALLED TUBE & TANK, SERVICED TANK TO	CLAMP @ CENTER TANK VENT. REINSTALLED ALL
I VEL. LA & UPS CK OK.	PANELS, REPUELED A/C, LEAK CK. GOOD.
DETAILS ON FILE UNDER H/O \$1469.	DETAILS ON FILE UNDER W/O #1557
Della Coello	
BILLIE C. TALLEY A&P# 457568420	If My pulled
HAM'S AVIATION MAINTENANCE SERVICE, INC.	GLYNN W. BUCHANAN A&P# 449862699
-	HAM'S AVIATION MAINTENANCE SERVICE, INC.
	

`: •	DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	K SIGNATURE — CER	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST ERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
- :	N19530	G DATE:11/02/91	TAT:2466.5 LDG:NA	
:	— 1)R&R FUE	BL TANK INTER COUTBOARD FUEL C	ONNECT TUBING BETWEEN ELL. LEAK CK OK.	
		N. PILE UNDER J Clé C. Le	/0 \$1567.·	
	BILLIE C. HAM'S AVI		457568420 NCE SBRVICE, INC.	
-			Bya:	
	1-3-92	219.3	Hobbs 25	SOBOTTAF
			011:	US DEction @ REplaced VAC. TEG Poliers
			DREPLACED A	MNE / bulbs AS NEEDED & LUBE AlterNALS
			dir Controls ((5) Libed Last Landing Light @ Redice
			t baggage Li	ight @ REPLACE ELTI BATTERY -NEXT
-		7	DUE MAY 93	
			Dro	Prained all sumps, cleaned & repacked wheel
a de la companya de l			εxi	earings, ran retraction test, checked emergency xionsion system, serviced battery, brakes,
9			shi	nimmy dampener, shock strutts & tires, lubri-
			cat	ated gear fittings & controls

		·	1 ./ 1.11.		
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	SIGN	ATURE – CERT. NO.	OF PERSON APPRO	TUS & DISCREPANCY LIST VING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
1-3-92	219.3	Hobbs	2508.0	TTAF	
					I certify that this aircraft/engine has been inspected in accordance with an annual
					inspection and was determined to be in
					Signed Jor
				1	CALKINS AERO SERVICE INC.
					FAA Certified Repair Sta. No. GK2R849K
			Statement and in the		
			Commission of Super sections		
					•
					1

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE - CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE AIRCRAFT TIME DATE IN SERVICE TO BE INSTALLED IN THE AIRCRAFT LOG OF CESSNA 421B, S/N 421B0852, N 1953G 31 Jan 1992 Reinstalled full set of Cockpit and Cabin Floor Carpet Panels, Kick Panels, Side Panels, both Pilot Seats and All Passenger Seats, plus Potty Seat, after being reupholstered by TRIM SPECIALTIES of HOUSTON, INC. Materials Used: #13 Tan Thatch Carpet from Lancer Carpet; Brown Baypoint Vinyl from Mellohide; and Kendall Beige Cloth Fabric from Marion Fabrics. All of the materials used PASSED Burn Testing by HOUSTON FLAME TESTING LAB (FAA Approved Repair Station # GW2R861K). See FAA Form 337 dated 31 January 1992. The manner of upholstering is the same as that used by the Aircraft Manufacturer. This aircraft is approved for return to service.

	T	F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.21/
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
4-8-92	325.2	bobbs TTAF 2613.9
•		Performed 100 be inspection, removed aircraft
		Inspection ganels, lubed m/Les, lubed aistrome,
		per Cessiva suggested insp. quide, replaced R/wing
		Now bulb, Replaced Wwwg Aux pump, replaced
		beater fuel seems, replaced and took transer seems
		reinstalled inspection panels. C/W AO 78-13-05,
		researched 40° to date - End - Menerella
		AEP. 449826015
5-14-92	360.8	hobbs TTAF 2649.5
		Replaced main tires, reinstalled to m/16-END-
		Oloneeda
		Ai P. 449826015
5-29-92	388.6	hobbs TTAF 2677.3
		Performal 50 hr inspection per Cenna suggested
		Renformal 50 hn inspection per Cenna suggested usp. quide, Lubed controls. — ENd - Phlenarella Ja 1. 449826015
		AF 11: 449826013

INSPECTION RECORD F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217 KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE SIGNATURE - CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE DATE 8-21-92 434.6 100 be inspection Dec Paired Tail 9-25-92 484.6 hobbs TTAF. 2773.3 Performed 50 hr inspection using Cessiva ASP. 449826015

inspection quide, rescuiched ADS up to Late END
(Inspection quide, rescuiched ADS up to Late END
(Inspec

		F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.21/
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
11-13-92	534.6	hobbs TTAF 2823.3
		Performed with a 100 hr. inspection per Cosma
		quile, luber autome, luber m/LC: N/LC, replaced
•		with main handing gene tires, repaired tail beacon,
		replaced with new fire systingusper. die AD 78-13-05,
		FND - Commence
		AEP -149876015
3.10.93	604.7	hobbs TTAF 2893.4
		Performal with a 100 br. inspection using
		Cessona inspection quide, lubed landing
		gene, suifemme, replaced Ecape patch seal.
		eplaced m/LCs placails, repaired a.P. per west Houston
	(-	Bulonies, repaired Lwing Londing Light, repaired
,		instrument light reastant panel, hinged both m/GOB
		gear Loors, replaced inlet vocum system felter,
	C	1/w AD78-13-05 Pass seats, C/w AD 75-23-08 R5 turba Exoust.
	Ć	1/w AD 81-09-09 Southward heater impetion, END-Granifila
	•	ASP 449826015

~~_	e.		T.A.R. 43.11 - 31.217
; =-	, DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
_==== 	3-17-93		0565 TTAP 2893,4
	311-73	607. / A	I certify that this Aircrast has been inspected
	·		in accordance with an annual inspection and was
	;		determined to be in an airworthy wondition.
			Rundall Poe Warled Par ARP 457150731 IA
-	:		Manage 100 Vignoria
	4.23.99	660	4 hobbs TTAF 2949.1
	, , , ,	<i>\psi_0</i>	Performed with 50 hr. inspection using
			Essona Inspection quile, lubed controls.
+			repaired Now Lite, repaired Strabe lights,
			replaced battery drain Jaming, repaired condonsor
			Caoling fon; - END - Billmerella
			ASP 449826015
[-	4-28.93	660.4	hobbs 94 AF 2949.1
-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\			Removed old style Coma Ric helter
		<	Beplace with Brackeft type air fiths
-~. -			Perste SANGL - END - English
			AFP 449826015

15mm.

		F.A.K. 43.11 - 91.21/
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
5-15.93	685.4	hobbs TTAF 7974.1
		Repaired Leice Light, repaired tout light,
		removed Krer pump repaired per Navayo access.
		reinstalled, serviced on - END-
		Colonerelle
		AEP 449826015
	Т	he static system(s) have been tested
	а	nd inspected IAW the requirements of
	F W	AR 91.411. /0: 3170 //. DATE: 6-11-93
		NSP: Akumer
	U	EST HOUSTON AVIONICS INC. CRS#VWHR681L
	I	HOUDION AVIONIOS INC. CRS#VWHROOIL
		#1 RT-45AA SIN 967
	T	his transponder system(s) has been ested and inspected IAW FAR 91.413 &
	.f	ound to comply with the requirements
	0	f FAR 43(f) W/O: 3/70 DATE: 06/10/93
		INSP: // Invier
	W	EST HOUSTON AVIONICS, INC. CRS#VWHR681L
		The state of the s

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

	DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
		IN SERVICE	This transponder system(s) has been tested and inspected IAW FAR 91.413 & found to comply with the requirements of FAR 43(f). W/O: 3170 DATE: Delog3 INSP: Stance WEST HOUSTON AVIONICS, INC. CRS#VWHR681L
	6-8-93	Hobbs	204.7 STAF 2993.4 Person of with a looper inspection looper
			Possona Inspection quite . Draine oil Phing oil felter restanshed with are shell wion
			sil. Performed Comptest test results in Engine Coss-Replaced with rose wheel
-1			londing the replaced with ELT buttery
			E/W 81-09-09 Southward heater inspection, replaced with air filter 3/amonts in brockeft
_ 			replaced with air filta 3/smonts in brockeft type air Filter END - Grandla

		1 :A.R. 43.11 - 31.21/
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
8.5.93	Hobbs	754.7 TTAF 3043.4
		Per Formed with 50 br inspection using
* **		Cessna respection guide. Irained oil
•		reduced oil filter, replenished with
		Greshell wire oil. Comp Test, lube Alte
		Controls, repaired #1 Comm per West
		Hon Anones, replaced with serviceable unit
		rluing stroke assembly replaced with
		alt unit copilat borison, rebuilt
		L/w & flu fuel values, replaced with o/H
		cent R/w and tank boost sums, restauch
	Ł	with 1/E all regulative puralelled: required
		lover beacon-ENB- Brannella
		AGP 449826015
,		

_			F.A.R. 43.11 - 31.21/
` E.	DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
· === -	9.15.93	3 bobl	s_804.7 TTAF 3093.4
 -	77570	7,000	Performed with 50/100 hr inspection using.
 	1		Cessna inspection guide. replaced with
			ram our to heater Lucting, in Stalled with
	·		0/H compass, replaced with New main Tires,
			replaced with L/main brake Pads, c/w
		"aus	AD 78-13-05 Seat track INSpection, c/w AD
-			81-09-09 INSpection of Southwind heater,
			researched ADS up to date, AD93-10-02
4_			N/A Parts installed, AD 93-08-17 N/A
			model number, AD 93-12-04 N/A Ports
			installed - END - Brannella
			ASP 449826015
-			
	: 10.28.9	3 hobb	S 854.7 TTAF 3143.4
	2 /		Performed with 50 hr inspection using
4			Essna inspection quite. In hed controls.
<u>.</u> آ			END - AFP 449826015 Dennella

		F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
12.7.9	B ho	bs 913.5 TYAF 3202.2
	Perfo	amor with looks inspection using Corona lusp.
	guid	, Lubed contrals, repaired alcohol Tonk, replaced
	Rlwin	is strake bulb, replaced all brake pails, repaired
	top	rotating beacon, clw AD 18-13-05 inspecting
	sent 1	ruck wear, C/w AD 8/-09-09 Inspecting Southwind
	heater	- ENO - Wommella
		ASP 449826015
1-17-94	bobb	s 963.5 TTAF 3252.2
,	Perfor	me with 50 pr insoldion using Comme inspection
	guile	, luber controls, Installed Mise Lights & Bulbs
	IN Cock	pit & Capin, Intalled Cabin Lower Lover sover per
	STC \$A	24405W 337 Form Executed, Installed B/H turn: bank
	unit ?	IN 509-0001-909 SIN 1655 INST IL & MILL LANGE COME
	5/N 510.	repaire 1 R/ pos Naculle Cowling upper, repaired top
	beacon	eplaced bulb, replaced defective right pos regulator
	paralle	let alterator system luber contrals-END-leVenuella
	•	A:P 449826015

-			F.A.N. 43.11
i: -	DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
- -	3.9.90	/ hald	5 1021,2 TAF 3309.9
 -		Pe	1 D. Il ion by inspection (en ma
<u>-</u> -		Po	inspertion quille lubel Controls.
نــــد نا 		FA	istalled of Hauld unit top rotating beacon,
		Ten	evel ruday unit repaired inner lights ?
		Me	nistallelogs v mond, Installel Cockpit
		1	e como system De Brasos Grieries 337 from
		SUN	Eentel. Lepainellone beacon, C/W 5B
		MEN	33-11 by installing placeurs petat heats
		Sin	10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/1
The state of the s		Cal	iper bled books rebushed rost good
		3/58	112 1 211 1 21
		ble	Phrakes, C/W AD78-13-05 by inspecting
[Calo	in sent tracks. C/w AD15-23-08R5 by
		inst	secting tempo syanst-FND-
		q	Mineulla
			ATP 449826015
; -			

DATE AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE	
3-9-94 Hobbs 1021.2 I certify that this aircraft has been	
TIAF 3309.9 inspected in accordance with an annual	
inspection and was determined to be in an	
airworthy condition.	
Quilall Pac AOP 457130731 IA	
KandallPoe	
4.25.94 hobbs 1045,7 9TAF 3334.4	
Installed Cubiret PIN 90-530129-10 IN	
Calm Two Righ position in accordance to	
AC 43-13 2A in FAR. Weight: baloner change	
Negilible - AD- Brennella	
A & P 449826015	
•	

INSPECTION RECORD F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

			F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.21/
<u>_:</u> .			KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST KIND OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
_ <u>:</u> :	DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING ON
-	4) 20 = 2		County 0/14/89 SB MEB88-7A
<u>:</u> -	AD 9002	13	92-20:01 N/A Parts 0/14
<u></u> .	10.9.92		1000 - 1000
	10-9-92		19 16 10 10/11
	10-9-92		MEB92-10A N/A Parts 0/4
1.1	91892		MEB92-10A MA Parts replaced
	4-23-93		
		3309.9	3BMEB93-11 Installing of mise placeurls
	3.10.94	3307.7	
Tij-			
₩			
4			
× A			
A COLUMN CO.			
-			
#			
#_			
1			
* _			
· <u> </u>			

